
School Sport Australia 
 Under 16 Girls Hockey Championships 2009 

  
Competition results 

DAY 1 Sunday 16 August  
 
9.00am New South Wales  vs  Tasmania 
  11     0 
  Cara Simpson (3) 

Kizziah Plumb (3) 
Maddison Rosser (2) 
Je’nead Brodell 
Hayley De La Mottee 
Georgina Morgan 

 
 
11.30am Queensland   vs Victoria 
  3     1 
  Murphy Allendorf (3)  Alice Tulloch 
    
 
 2.00pm Western Australia   vs  South Australia  
  2     1 
  Aimee Harris   Kendra Selvanderan 
  Jessica Bestall  
 
 
 3.30pm ACT     vs Tasmania 
  2     4 
  Eliza Mowle   Lauren Robertson (2) 
  Stef Kindon   Tayla Britton 
       Amelia Florence 
 

Points table after DAY 1 
Team Played Won Draw Lost G for G 

Agst 
Diff Points 

NSW 1 1 0 0 11 0 11 3 
Qld 1 1 0 0 3 1 2 3 
WA 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 3 
Tas 2 1 0 1 4 13 -9 3 

SA 1 0 0 1 1 2 -1 0 
ACT 1 0 0 1 2 4 -2 0 
Vic 1 0 0 1 1 3 -2 0 

 



 
 
Monday 17 August 2009 
 
9.30am QLD    v    NSW  
  2      3 
  Tiana Gordon    Georgina Morgan 
  Jasmine Larosa    Cara Simpson 
        Hayley De La Motte 
 
11.00am WA    v    VIC 
  0      4 
        Elizabeth Flack 
        Alice Tullock 
        Samantha Pikia 
        Kristy McCann 
 
12.30pm SA    v    TAS 
  5      0 
  Maddy Spano 
  Eloise Sobels 
  Jessica Covino 
  Amy Watters 
  Winnie Hill 
   
2.00pm ACT    v    NSW  
  0       10 
         Kizziah Plumb (3) 
        Cara Simpson (3) 
        Maddison Rosser (2) 
        Tegan Richards  
        Mathilda Carmichael 

Points table after DAY 2 
Team Played Won Draw Lost G for G 

Agst 
Diff Points 

NSW 3 3 0 0 24 2 22 9 
SA 2 1 0 1 6 2 4 3 
Vic 2 1 0 1 5 3 2 3 
Qld 2 1 0 1 5 4 1 3 
WA 2 1 0 1 2 5 -3 3 
Tas 3 1 0 2 4 18 -14 3 
ACT 2 0 0 2 2 14 -12 0 

 
 



 
Tuesday 18 August 2009 
 
9.00  SA    v    ACT  
  1      1 
  Eloise Sobels    Stef Kindon 
 
10.30am WA    v    TAS 
  6      0 
  Montannna Randell (2) 
  Catherine Bott 
  Ashlyn Ahrens 
  Megan Slattery 
  Tess Moynihan 
  
12.00pm VIC    v    NSW 
  1      2 
  Nicola Hogan    Josie De Waal 
        Kymberley Resch 
 
1.30pm SA    v    QLD  
  0      3 
        Stephanie Kershaw 
        Tiarna Gordon 
        Jamie Stone 
 
3.00pm WA    v    ACT   
  7      3 
  Ashlyn Ahrens     Fairlie Hawke 
  Meghan Slattery (3)   Kira Creaser 
  Catherine Bott (2)   Stef Kindon 
  Montanna Randell 
 
 

Points table after DAY 3 
Team Played Won Draw Lost G for G 

Agst 
Diff Points 

NSW 4 4 0 0 26 3 23 12 
WA 4 3 0 1 15 8 7 9 
Qld 3 2 0 1 8 4 4 6 
SA 4 1 1 2 7 6 1 4 
Vic 3 1 0 2 6 5 1 3 

Tas 4 1 0 3 4 24 -20 3 
ACT 4 0 1 3 6 22 -16 1 



 
 
 
Wednesday 19 August 2009 
 
Educational Tour 
 
Thursday 20 August 2009 
 
9.30am ACT    v   QLD  
  0     12 
       Murphy Allendorf (4) 
       Tamara Lloyd-Jones (3) 
       Jasmine Larosa (2) 
       Tiarna Gordon (2) 
       Jamie Stone  
 
11.00am SA    v   NSW  
  1     2 
  Cheriyse Hope   Georgina Morgan 
       Kymberley Resch 
  
12.30pm TAS    v  VIC 
  0     8 
       Nicola Hogan (4) 
       Georgia Salanowski 
       Darcie Filliponi 
       Alice Tulloch 
       Kate Thomson 
2.00pm WA    v   QLD  
  0     3  
       Stephanie Kershaw (2) 
       Tiarna Gordon 
 

Points table after DAY 5 
Team Played Won Draw Lost G for G 

Agst 
Diff Points 

NSW 5 5 0 0 28 4 24 15 
Qld 5 4 0 1 23 4 19 12 
WA 5 3 0 2 15 11 4 9 
Vic 4 2 0 2 14 5 9 6 
SA 5 1 1 3 8 8 0 4 

Tas 5 1 0 4 4 32 -28 3 
ACT 5 0 1 4 6 34 -28 1 



 
 
Friday 21 August 2009 
 
9.30am VIC    v    ACT  
  7      0 
  Georgia Salanowski (2) 
  Kate Thomson (2) 
  Nicola Hogan 
  Alice Tulloch 
  Bronte Kerley 
 
11.00am TAS    v    QLD 
  0      7 
        Tiarna Gordon (4) 
        Murphy Allendorf 
        Tamara Lloyd-Jones 
        Stephanie Kershaw 
  
12.30pm NSW   v    WA 
  5      1 
  Cara Simpson (2)   Tess Moynihan 
  Maddison Rosser 
  Kizziah Plumb 
  Kymberley Resch 
 
2.00pm VIC    v    SA 
  4      3 
  Georgia Salanowski (3)  Amy Watters (2) 
  Samantha Pikia    Grace O’Donnell 
   

 
 
 
Points table after DAY 6 

Team Played Won Draw Lost G for G 
Agst 

Diff Points 

NSW 6 6 0 0 33 5 28 18 
Qld 6 5 0 1 30 4 26 15 

Vic 6 4 0 2 25 8 17 12 
WA 6 3 0 3 16 16 0 9 
SA 6 1 1 4 11 12 -1 4 
Tas 6 1 0 5 4 39 -35 3 
ACT 6 0 1 5 6 41 -35 1 



 
Saturday 22 August 2009 
 
8.30am SA    v    Tas 
  6      0 
  Cheriyse Hope (3) 
  Winnie Hill  
  Kendra Selvanderan 
  Amy Watters 
    
10.30am Vic    v    WA 
  3      4 
  Georgia Salanowski (2)  Aimee Harris (2) 
  Sarah O’Shannassy   Meghan Slattery 
        Montanna Randell 
   
      
12.00pm NSW   v    QLD    
  1      1 
  Mathilda Carmichael   Tiarna Gordon 
 
  Penalty Strokes 
  4      1 
 
  
1.30pm Closing Ceremony 
 
 
Final Placings: 
 
1. New South Wales 
2. Queensland 
3. Western Australia 
4. Victoria 
5. South Australia 
6. Tasmania 
7. Australian Capital Territory 
 
 
 


